PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party from Valeo, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 020748 Frame 0308. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the receiving party is Valeo Climate Control Corp, as shown in the assignment document previously recorded.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce R. Williams	12/16/2004
Steven B. Marshall	12/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeo Climate Control Corp.
Street Address:	4100 North Atlantic Blvd.
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11788333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-9922

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-649-9900

Email: juliad@troypatent.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Church Dierker

Address Line 1: 3331 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 109

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VCC-106-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Church Dierker

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022784 FRAME: 0790 \$40.00 1178

500878046

source=VCC106A_TUS0384CNT_Orig Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=VCC106A_TUS0384CNT_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022784 FRAME: 0791): JULIA CHURCH DIERKER COMPANY 331 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITL 09

PATEN [*]	「ASSIC	SNMENT
--------------------	--------	--------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/03/2008 500504550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian R. Williams	12/16/2004
Steven B. Marshall	12/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeo Inc.
Street Address:	4100 North Atlantic Blvd.
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11788333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)649-9922

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

248-649-9900

Email:

juliad@troypatent.com

Correspondent Name:

Julia Church Dierker

Address Line 1:

3331 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 109

Address Line 4:

Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

VCC-106-A ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Julia Church Dierker

Total Attachments: 1

source=VCC106A_TUS0384CNT_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 022784 FRAME: 0792

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
[X] United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
[X] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
 United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing:
[] United States Patent No(s).
[] Other (specify):
Title of the Invention: HVAC lateral Condensate Drainage Channel
Inventor(s) (Assignors)
Name(s) Address(es)
1. Brian R. WILLIAMS 6641 Vernmoor, Troy, Michigan 48098 (U.S.A.)
2. Steven B. MARSHALL 663 Eider Way, Oxford, Michigan 48371 (U.S.A.)
Assignee
Name: Valeo Climate Control Corp.
Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard-Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 (U.S.A.)
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"); And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the
above-identified Assignee; Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said
Assignee, And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest
thereto; And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
Date Date Date Date Date Inventor Name: Brian R. WILLIAMS S. M. Wheel Date Inventor Name: Steven B. MARSHALL

[] Additional Inventor and Signature is attached

RECORDED: 06/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 022784 FRAME: 0793